

Date: 29/06/2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOI/014200 - Courses run by Common Purpose

QUESTION 1:

In the past 10 years, how much has the Trust spent on sending people (staff or contractors) on courses run by the leadership development organisation Common Purpose? (Please break down the figures for each year, up to the most recent year for which figures are available).

Zero

QUESTION 2:

How many people currently on your payroll (staff or contractors) are graduates of a Common Purpose course?

QUESTION 2A:

If possible, please identify senior managers who are graduates of a Common Purpose course.

Question 2 and 2A:- The information requested is not held centrally in an electronic database. This type of information is held in staff personnel files and is exempt under the Freedom of Information Act Exemption Section 40 Personal Information.